90.00 4400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC		10/24/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	7750 Governor Ritchie Highway	
City:	Glen Burnie	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21061	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4400097	BAY-B-QUE
Registration Number:	4403173	BAY-B-QUE
Registration Number:	4207461	MISSION BBQ THE AMERICAN WAY.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14868.015037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC#page2.tif source=Name Change to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC#page3.tif source=Name Change to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC#page4.tif

Name Change of Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC

Filed with the

Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation

DMSLIBRARY01:24322159.2



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

MISSION BBQ HOLDINGS, LLC

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

The Articles of Organization of Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC (the "Company") are hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Section 1 and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"(1) The name of the Limited Liability Company is Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC."

The foregoing amendment was approved by the unanimous consent of the members of the Company in accordance with the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed these Articles of Amendment on behalf of the Company this 33rd day of October _______,2014.

AUTHORIZED PERSON:

Member
Date: 10 23 14

CUST ID:0003159236 WORK ORDER:0004375816 DATE:10-24-2014 10:09 AM

AMT. PAID:\$384.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete opposite the page doctment of file in this office. DATE:

BY

This stamp replaces our previous cartification system. Effective: 6/95

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET ** EXPEDITED SERVICE** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

N I	ODE 4/7 B	1	Affix Barcode Label Here
ose	Stock	Nonstock	_
·	Religious	_	
rging (Transf	feror)		<u> </u>
		·	Affix Barcode Label Here
			ID # W14579817 ACK # 1000362007127071 PAGES: 0002
	<u> </u>		MISSION BBQ I.P. HOLDINGS, LLC
urviving (Tra	nnsferee)		10/24/2014 AT 10:09 A NO # 0004375816
			New Name Musion BBQ I.P. Holdings LLC
			- Horangs, LC
		FEES REMITTED	V
	e Fee:	100	Change of Principal Office
	. & Cap. Fee:	77)	Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent
Pena	edite Fee:		Change of Resident Agent Address
	e Recordation Tax:		Resignation of Resident Agent
	e Transfer Tax:		Designation of Resident Agent
Cert	ified Copies	27	and Resident Agent's Address
	y Fee:	ad	Change of Business Code
	tificates		Adoption of Assumed Name
	tificate of Status Fee:		Adoption of Assumed Name
	sonal Property Filings		
	il Processing Fee:		Other Change(s)
Othe	er:		
	TOTAL FEES:	192	
	TOTAL TELS.	-1-10	
			Code
redit Card	Check	Cash	
-			Attention:
Docu	uments on Che	eks	M M M A A J J
annound Dur	g		Mail: Name and Address Roger J. Sullivan, L.C.
oproved By:		_	1 Vale Road, Suite 200 Bel air, mid 21014
OMMENT(S	3):		Bel an mid 21014
	1 157	-	
t	ile 157		
			Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE
			Stamp work Order and Customes Ivamos 1222-
	- m 13"		
	~ C 1 1 1 1 1		•
		-	
			OUCT TD. 00021E023E
	~ 1. W.	語とした	CUST ID:0003159236 WORK ORDER:0004375816
		411	DATE: 10-24-2014 10:09 AM
	4.0		ANT. PAID:\$384.00
	• •		

Name Change of Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC

The name change of Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, to Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, as evidenced by the foregoing Articles of Amendment filed with the Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation on October 24, 2014, relates to the following trademark registrations:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BAY-B-QUE (Word)	Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC (Formerly Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC)	4400097	September 10, 2013
BAY-B-QUE (Word & Design)	Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC (Formerly Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC)	4403173	September 17, 2013
MISSION BBQ THE AMERICAN WAY. (Word & Design)	Mission BBQ I.P. Holdings, LLC (Formerly Mission BBQ Holdings, LLC)	4207461	September 11, 2012

DMSLIBRARY01:24322159.2

RECORDED: 11/24/2014